2013 Light Trap from Haskell Agriculture Laboratory at Concord

May 13

May 14

May 15

May 16

May 17

May 18

May 19

May 20

May 21

May 22

May 23

May 24

May 25

Armyworm

1

False Armyworm

19

Wheathead
Armyworm

Army Cutworm

Bilobed Looper

Black Cutworm

Dingy Cutworm

Spotted Cutworm

Variegated
Cutworm

Western Bean
Cutworm

Corn Borer male

Corn Borer
female

Corn Earworm

Celery Looper

10

29

28

Forage Looper

14

Green Clover
Worms

Scarab Beetle

18

19

51

Stink Bugs

Wooly Bears




2013 Light Trap from Haskell Agriculture Laboratory at Concord

May 26

May 27

May 28

May 29

May 30

May 31

June 1

June 2

June 3

June 4

June 5

June 6

June 7

Armyworm

False Armyworm

Wheathead
Armyworm

Army Cutworm

Bilobed Looper

Black Cutworm

Dingy Cutworm

Spotted Cutworm

Variegated
Cutworm

Western Bean
Cutworm

Corn Borer male

Corn Borer
female

Corn Earworm

Celery Looper

14

Forage Looper

52

17

16

Green Clover
Worms

Scarab Beetle

17

28

15

16

28

14

Stink Bugs

Wooly Bears




2013 Light Trap from Haskell Agriculture Laboratory at Concord

June 8

June 9

June 10

June 11

June 12

June 13

June 14

June 15

June 16

June 17

June 18

June 19

June 20

Armyworm

9

5

1

3

2

False Armyworm

22

18

3

19

11

13

35

Wheathead
Armyworm

Army Cutworm

Bilobed Looper

Black Cutworm

Dingy Cutworm

Spotted Cutworm

Variegated
Cutworm

Western Bean
Cutworm

Corn Borer male

Corn Borer
female

Corn Earworm

Celery Looper

29

Forage Looper

20

21

13

29

82

34

13

62

Green Clover
Worms

Scarab Beetle

19

12

22

Stink Bugs

12

Wooly Bears




2013 Light Trap from Haskell Agriculture Laboratory at Concord

June 21

June 22

June 23

June 24

June 25

June 26

June 27

June 28

June 29

June 30

July 1

July 2

July 3

Armyworm

8

350

94

35

85

71

False Armyworm

29

133

15

4

6

Wheathead
Armyworm

Army Cutworm

45

Bilobed Looper

Black Cutworm

Dingy Cutworm

Spotted Cutworm

Variegated
Cutworm

Western Bean
Cutworm

Corn Borer male

Corn Borer
female

Corn Earworm

Celery Looper

20

153

47

48

75

85

Forage Looper

183

613

80

106

69

36

Green Clover
Worms

Scarab Beetle

10

31

12

Stink Bugs

92

Wooly Bears




2013 Light Trap from Haskell Agriculture Laboratory at Concord

July 4 July 5 July 6 July 7 July 8 July9 | July10 | July 11 | July12 | July 13 | July 14 | July 15 | July 16

Armyworm 7 2 7 8
False Armyworm 63
Wheathead
Armyworm
Army Cutworm 1
Bilobed Looper
Black Cutworm 2 10 2
Dingy Cutworm 1 2
Spotted Cutworm 1
Variegated 3 4
Cutworm
Western Bean

3 2
Cutworm
Corn Borer male
Corn Borer
female
Corn Earworm
Celery Looper 7 1 2 12 40 3
Forage Looper 19 1 44 73 207 28
Green Clover
Worms
Scarab Beetle 12 14 40 153 47
Stink Bugs 16 3

Wooly Bears




2013 Light Trap from Haskell Agriculture Laboratory at Concord

July 17

July 18

July 19

July 20

July 21

July 22

July 23

July 24

July 25

July 26

July 27

July 28

July 29

Armyworm

2

False Armyworm

1

10

Wheathead
Armyworm

Yellow Striped
Armyworm

Army Cutworm

Bilobed Looper

Black Cutworm

Dingy Cutworm

Spotted Cutworm

Variegated
Cutworm

14

Western Bean
Cutworm

14

19

Corn Borer male

Corn Borer female

European Corn
Borer

Corn Earworm

Celery Looper

12

34

16

Forage Looper

23

30

76

14

Green Clover
Worms

Scarab Beetle

24

20

16

Stink Bugs

Wooly Bears




2013 Light Trap from Haskell Agriculture Laboratory at Concord

July 30

July 31

Aug 1

Aug 2

Aug 3

Aug 4

Aug 5

Aug 6

Aug 7

Aug 8

Aug 9

Aug 10

Aug 11

Armyworm

False Armyworm

Wheathead
Armyworm

Yellow Striped
Armyworm

Army Cutworm

Bilobed Looper

Black Cutworm

Dingy Cutworm

Spotted Cutworm

Variegated
Cutworm

Western Bean
Cutworm

17

Corn Borer male

Corn Borer female

European Corn
Borer

Corn Earworm

Celery Looper

Forage Looper

19

10

Green Clover
Worms

Scarab Beetle

17

12

Stink Bugs

Wooly Bears




2013 Light Trap from Haskell Agriculture Laboratory at Concord

Aug 12

Aug 13

Aug 14

Aug 15

Aug 16

Aug 17

Aug 18

Aug 19

Aug 20

Aug 21

Aug 22

Aug 23

Aug 24

Armyworm

False Armyworm

Wheathead
Armyworm

Yellow Striped
Armyworm

Army Cutworm

Bilobed Looper

Black Cutworm

Dingy Cutworm

Spotted Cutworm

Variegated
Cutworm

Western Bean
Cutworm

Corn Borer male

Corn Borer female

European Corn
Borer

10

Corn Earworm

Celery Looper

Forage Looper

41

39

14

17

Green Clover
Worms

Scarab Beetle

37

20

Stink Bugs

Wooly Bears




2013 Light Trap from Haskell Agriculture Laboratory at Concord

Aug 25

Aug 26

Aug 27

Aug 28

Aug 29

Aug 30

Aug 31

Armyworm

False Armyworm

Wheathead
Armyworm

Yellow Striped
Armyworm

Army Cutworm

Bilobed Looper

Black Cutworm

Dingy Cutworm

Spotted Cutworm

Variegated
Cutworm

Western Bean
Cutworm

20

11

28

21

Corn Borer male

Corn Borer female

European Corn
Borer

Corn Earworm

Celery Looper

Forage Looper

162

61

42

36

Green Clover
Worms

Scarab Beetle

24

20

15

Stink Bugs

Wooly Bears




