2013 Light Trap fro									T				
	May 13	May 14	May 15	May 16	May 17	May 18	May 19	May 20	May 21	May 22	May 23	May 24	May 25
Armyworm	1							5					
False Armyworm		19						3	6	1			
Wheathead Armyworm													
Army Cutworm		2											
Bilobed Looper													
Black Cutworm		2											
Dingy Cutworm													
Spotted Cutworm													
Variegated Cutworm													
Western Bean Cutworm													
Corn Borer male													
Corn Borer female													
Corn Earworm													
Celery Looper	10	29		2	2			28	3				
Forage Looper								14					
Green Clover Worms													
Scarab Beetle		18		19	1			51	8				
Stink Bugs								1					
Wooly Bears													

	May 26	May 27	May 28	May 29	May 30	May 31	June 1	June 2	June 3	June 4	June 5	June 6	June 7
Armyworm						1			2	1	1		
False Armyworm						8			4	7	8	9	6
Wheathead Armyworm													
Army Cutworm						1							
Bilobed Looper													
Black Cutworm													
Dingy Cutworm													
Spotted Cutworm													
Variegated Cutworm													
Western Bean Cutworm													
Corn Borer male													
Corn Borer female													
Corn Earworm													
Celery Looper			14	8	4	6			4	6	4	2	3
Forage Looper			5	3	4	52			17	16	7	6	4
Green Clover Worms													
Scarab Beetle			17	28	7	15			16	28	14	8	3
Stink Bugs													
Wooly Bears													

	June 8	June 9	June 10	June 11	June 12	June 13	June 14	June 15	June 16	June 17	June 18	June 19	June 20
Armyworm			9	5		1					3		2
False Armyworm			22	18		3	8			19	11	13	35
Wheathead Armyworm													
Army Cutworm													
Bilobed Looper													
Black Cutworm													
Dingy Cutworm													
Spotted Cutworm													3
Variegated Cutworm													
Western Bean Cutworm													
Corn Borer male													
Corn Borer female													
Corn Earworm													
Celery Looper			7	5		4	7			29	4	2	2
Forage Looper			20	21	3	13	29			82	34	13	62
Green Clover Worms			1									2	
Scarab Beetle			9	19	4	12	9			22	9	8	9
Stink Bugs					2					1			12
Wooly Bears													

	June 21	June 22	June 23	June 24	June 25	June 26	June 27	June 28	June 29	June 30	July 1	July 2	July 3
Armyworm				8	350	94	35	85			71	2	1
False Armyworm				29	133	15	4	6					
Wheathead Armyworm													
Army Cutworm				4	45	5	3	8			5	2	
Bilobed Looper													
Black Cutworm													
Dingy Cutworm								5			7	1	1
Spotted Cutworm				1	5								
Variegated Cutworm													
Western Bean Cutworm													
Corn Borer male													1
Corn Borer female													
Corn Earworm													
Celery Looper				20	153	47	48	75			85	2	2
Forage Looper				183	613	80	106	69			36	7	6
Green Clover Worms													
Scarab Beetle					5	6	2	4			10	31	12
Stink Bugs				92	3	1							
Wooly Bears													

	July 4	July 5	July 6	July 7	July 8	July 9	July 10	July 11	July 12	July 13	July 14	July 15	July 16
Armyworm		7						2	7			8	
False Armyworm												63	
Wheathead Armyworm													
Army Cutworm		1											
Bilobed Looper													
Black Cutworm									2			10	2
Dingy Cutworm					1							2	
Spotted Cutworm								1					
Variegated Cutworm												3	4
Western Bean Cutworm												3	2
Corn Borer male													
Corn Borer female													
Corn Earworm													
Celery Looper		7			1			2	12			40	3
Forage Looper		19			1			44	73			207	28
Green Clover Worms													
Scarab Beetle		12						14	40			153	47
Stink Bugs												16	3
Wooly Bears													

2013 Light Trap fron						1					l		
	July 17	July 18	July 19	July 20	July 21	July 22	July 23	July 24	July 25	July 26	July 27	July 28	July 29
Armyworm		2											
False Armyworm		1	10										
Wheathead Armyworm													
Yellow Striped Armyworm									4	2			
Army Cutworm													
Bilobed Looper													
Black Cutworm		3	6			4							
Dingy Cutworm													
Spotted Cutworm													
Variegated Cutworm	1	7	14						3				
Western Bean Cutworm		6	14			6	4	2	7	7			19
Corn Borer male													
Corn Borer female													
European Corn Borer									2				2
Corn Earworm													
Celery Looper		12	34			16	2	4	3	2			3
Forage Looper	23	30	76			14	3			1			6
Green Clover Worms													
Scarab Beetle	24	8	20			16	8		4	1			
Stink Bugs		1	8										
Wooly Bears													

	July 30	July 31	Aug 1	Aug 2	Aug 3	Aug 4	Aug 5	Aug 6	Aug 7	Aug 8	Aug 9	Aug 10	Aug 11
Armyworm													
False Armyworm													
Wheathead Armyworm													
Yellow Striped Armyworm													
Army Cutworm		1								2			
Bilobed Looper													
Black Cutworm													
Dingy Cutworm													
Spotted Cutworm													
Variegated Cutworm													
Western Bean Cutworm		17	3	2					1	1			
Corn Borer male													
Corn Borer female													
European Corn Borer													
Corn Earworm													
Celery Looper			1							3	1		
Forage Looper		1	4	4				6	8	19	10		
Green Clover Worms													
Scarab Beetle		4	4	2				6	17	6	12		
Stink Bugs		1											
Wooly Bears													

2013 Light Trap from							T	T	Т	T	T	Т	Г
	Aug 12	Aug 13	Aug 14	Aug 15	Aug 16	Aug 17	Aug 18	Aug 19	Aug 20	Aug 21	Aug 22	Aug 23	Aug 24
Armyworm													
False Armyworm													
Wheathead Armyworm													
Yellow Striped Armyworm										2	2	1	
Army Cutworm													
Bilobed Looper													
Black Cutworm													
Dingy Cutworm													
Spotted Cutworm													
Variegated Cutworm													
Western Bean Cutworm											1	2	
Corn Borer male													
Corn Borer female													
European Corn Borer										10	2		
Corn Earworm													
Celery Looper	5				1				3	1			
Forage Looper	41	3	3	7	7				39	14	17	9	
Green Clover Worms													
Scarab Beetle	37	20	5						8	9		7	
Stink Bugs													
Wooly Bears													

2013 Light Trap from							1	1	<u>,                                      </u>	1	1	1	_
	Aug 25	Aug 26	Aug 27	Aug 28	Aug 29	Aug 30	Aug 31						
Armyworm													
False Armyworm													
Wheathead Armyworm													
Yellow Striped Armyworm		6	2		3								
Army Cutworm													
Bilobed Looper													
Black Cutworm													
Dingy Cutworm													
Spotted Cutworm													
Variegated Cutworm													
Western Bean Cutworm		20	11		28	21							
Corn Borer male													
Corn Borer female													
European Corn Borer		7	4										
Corn Earworm													
Celery Looper		9	2			3							
Forage Looper		162	61		42	36							
Green Clover Worms													
Scarab Beetle		24			20	15							
Stink Bugs		4	3		5								
Wooly Bears													